504670718 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4717440

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER 09267341 previously recorded on Reel 009830 Frame 0755. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
CHRISTOPHER W.M.	CHOI			03/10/1999		
RICHARD M. UNTERI	LANDER			03/12/1999		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	HUSK	HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.				
Street Address:	500 Q	500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH				
City:	BOLT	BOLTON				
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L7E 58	L7E 5S5				
PROPERTY NUMBER	PS Totalu					
			Number	7		
Property Type Application Number:		09267342		_		
		00207042				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(905)951-5322				
				nsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone:	ii provide	905-951-5000	iccessful, it will be se	int via US maii.		
		huskyips@husk				
		• •	KY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.			
Address Line 1: 500		500 QUEEN ST	QUEEN STREET SOUTH			
Address Line 4:		BOLTON, CANADA L7E 5S5				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER	H-313-0-l	H-313-0-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	R:	SANDRA	SANDRA HACKENBERG			
SIGNATURE:		/Sandra H	/Sandra Hackenberg/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/05/201	12/05/2017			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=H-313-0-US Wo						
source=H-313-0-US Wo		• • •				
source=H-313-0-US Wo	orldwide A	signment#page	3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 044686 FRAME: 0589

N/n 5-15-99	Proket No.: T8463685US2
:ORM PTO-1596 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) XNB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalSter	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3-24-1999 Patent and Trademark Office
PoBAREVO2 Tab settings 🐟 🐟 😻 💘	00993926
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher W.M. CHOI Richard M. UNTERLANDER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Address: 500 Queen Street South
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Bolton, Ontario, Canada, L7E 585
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: State/Prov.; Country: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🗆 No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arne I. Fors	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)) A → J (A → J (A → J (A → J)) ors □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Arne I. Fors</u> Registration No. <u>20,775</u>	B. Patent No.(s) PA ~ 2 (2 7 5 4) The second seco
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arne I. Fors Registration No. 20,775 Address: Gowling, Strathy & Henderson Commerce Court West, Suite 4900 Teronto, Ontario, Canada, M5L 1J3	B. Patent No.(s) DA - D (A - D (A - D - D - D - D - D - D - D - D - D -
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arne I. Fors Registration No. 20,775 Address: Gowling, Strathy & Henderson Commerce Court West, Suite 4900	B. Patent No.(s) D Q → D W T S U ens D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1750
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arne 1. Fors Registration No. 20,775 Address: Gowling, Strathy & Henderson Commerce Court West, Suite 4900	B. Patent No.(s) D Q → D W T S U ens D Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1750
Patent Application No. Filing date. Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arne I. Fors Registration No. 20,775 Address: Gowling, Strathy & Henderson Commerce Court West, Suite 4900	B. Patent No.(s) D A = D G T S H ens D Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1750
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arne I. Fors Registration No. 20,775 Address: Gowling, Strathy & Henderson Commerce Court West, Suite 4900 Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5L 1J3 City: State/Prov.: Country: ZIP: DO N 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) OQ - OG O 344 ens OYes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ⊠ ▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ≅ B. Deposit account number: 07-1750 OT USE THIS SPACE ■

WORLD-WIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher W.M. CHOI and Richard M. UNTERLANDER, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full postal addresses are 75 Cassandra Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4B 3Z9, and 4 Amberglen Court, Holland Landing, Ontario, Canada, L0G 1H0, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REDUCING POLYMER DEGRADATION PRODUCTS IN TWO STAGE INJECTION MOLDING MACHINES

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States Provisional Patent Application was filed on March 19, 1998 and assigned serial no. 60/078,587 and for which an Application for United States Letters Patent is executed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD., (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") having a place of business at 500 Queen Street South, Bolton, Ontario, Canada, L7E 5S5, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

The Assignors **AGREE** to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and

PATENT REEL: 044686 FRAME: 0591

the Assignors hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at X Bolton, Outario this 10 day of March 1999. Choi STATEMENT OF WITNESS Christopher W.M. Choi, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same. Signed at Bolton, Untaria this/10 day of Maink, 1999. EXECUTED at Balton Ontario this / D day of March, 1999. Richard M. Unterlander

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, X Support Hackenpece, whose full post office address is 48 Crown (Apple Blandbord (h. 1372) Bhereby declare that I was personally present and did see Richard M. Unterlander, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

on Cutucio this 12 day of March, 1999. Signed at Signature of Wheeles Adding

PATENT REEL: 044686 FRAME: 0592

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, L. ANNE KINSMAN a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, duly appointed, do certify and attest that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of the document produced and shown to me and purporting to be a copy of an Assignment. This copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act hereof being requested, I have granted my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In testimony whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, this 12th Day of March 1999.

L. Anne Kinsman A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada

PATENT REEL: 044686 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 12/05/2017